Digital Mass Flow Meters
and Regulators for Gases
red-y compact series product information
NEW
red-y compact:
Battery, Power supply,
Alarm & 4-20mA/
Pulse Module

Options
Panel mounting kit Flanged vacuum fittings Various inlet and outlet fittings
Type code red-y compact series
Instrument type red-y compact series G C
Function Meter M
Meter with manual valve (regulator) R
Meter with Alarm module S
Meter  with manual valve (regulator) and alarm module A
Meter with analog module Y
Meter with manual valve (regulator) and analog module Z
Full scale of measuring range (air) Customer-specific (Divider A, up to 600 mln/min) A X
Customer-specific (Divider B, up to 6000 mln/min) B X
Customer-specific (Divider C, up to 60 ln/min) C X
Customer-specific (Divider D, up to 450 ln/min) D X
Instruments version Eco (±2% of FS above 200 ln/min: ±3% of FS, 1:50) E
Special (±1% of FS,  1:100) S
Eco plus / Customer-specific / OEM K
Materials (body, seals) Aluminium, FKM A
Aluminium, EPDM B
Stainless steel, FKM S
Stainless steel, EPDM T
Customer-specific / OEM K
Supply (Micro-USB always available) Battery supply (AA battery) B
External supply 15...30 VDC F
Customer-specific / OEM K
Material valve (regulator) Nickel-plated brass A
Stainless steel  (303 / 1.4305) S
Customer-specific / OEM K
No valve N
Orifice size of manual valve NS 1.0L (for very low flows, high dynamics) 0 5
NS 1.0 1 0
NS 1.5 1 5
NS 2.0 2 0
NS 2.5 2 5
NS 3.0 3 0
NS 3.5 3 5
NS 4.0 4 0
NS 6.5 6 5
Customer-specific / OEM 9 9
No valve 0 0
Type code G C – –
© 2024 Vögtlin Instruments GmbH Switzerland – subject to technical change – 399-2017_en_infocompany V240328
Worldwide           Flow Network
Vögtlin Sales & Service Hub North America:
Sierra Instruments
5 Harris Court, Building L
Monterey, CA 93940, USA
Phone +1 800 866 0200
Fax +1 831 373 4402
International Headquarter:
Vögtlin Instruments GmbH
St. Jakob-Strasse 84
4132 Muttenz, Switzerland
Phone +41 61 756 63 00
Fax  +41 61 756 63 01
Vögtlin Sales & Service Hub China:
KEM flow technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.
Rm. 906, Block C, Ruipu Office Bldg,
No. 15, HongJunYingNan Road,